ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com
General Information            LOCKED SERIES
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
2
Lowering machinery process costs is key in today’s world. According to a recent study approxi-
mately a third of all machine stoppages result in unexpected damage and necessitate extensive
repairs.  This can be costly to you, resulting in downtime and lost production.  ACE Controls now
offers a series of products, titled the LOCKED SERIES, specifically designed to lower machine

Operating mode (dry, oiled, greased)
Name of oil or grease
Ordering Example:
Linear clamping element
Rail nominal size
Rail clamping
Series number assigned by ACE
LC  25 - S -  X
The calculation and selection of the correct clamping device should be made or approved by ACE.
To assist you, please use the request form on page 13. For general information see page 11.
Type
Part Number
L B H H1
high carriage
A H  H1
low carriage
A B1 C G M
Holding Force*
N
Weight
kg
LC-20-S 97.5 43 30 19.5 13.5 30 19.5 13.5 6 15 M5 M5 900 0.32
LC 25-S 117.5 47 40 29 19.5 36 25 15.5 6 20 M5 M6 1200 0.50
LC 30-S 126.5 59 45 32.5 20 42 29.5 17 10 24 M5 M8 1800 0.90
LC 35-S 156.5 69 55 42 29.5 48 35 22.5 10 24 1/8" M8 2800 1.26
LC 45-S 176.5 80 70 52 36.5 60 42 26.5 10 26 1/8" M10 4000 2.30
LC 55-S 202.5 98 80 59 38 70 49 28 12.5 30 1/8" M12 6000 3.90
LC 65-S 259.5 120 100 74 48 90 64 38 15 40 1/4" M12 10000 5.00
Dimensions (mm) and Capacity Chart:
Part Number LC
* The holding forces as shown in the capacity chart were determined on dry rails for roller systems. Different holding forces may
occur for other rails.  Depending on the grease used, calculate with 60% of the indicated holding forces on greased rails.
Special pads with full holding forces to clamp (not brake) on greased rails are available. Release of the clamping is actioned by
an operating pressure of 5.5 to 6 bar; different operating pressures on request.
LOCKED SERIES Type L
ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com
Safety Clamping for Rail Systems
7
A
G
L
H1
H
B
M
B1
CComplete Details Required when Ordering:
Rail manufacturer, rail type, rail size
Carriage type (height/width)
Number of clamping cycles per hour
Operating mode (dry, oiled, greased)
Name of oil or grease
Part Number LC
The calculation and selection of the correct clamping device should be made or approved by ACE.
To assist you, please use the request form on page 13. For general information see page 11.
Ordering Example:
Linear clamping element
Rail nominal size
Rail clamping Compact
Series number assigned by ACE
LC  25 - SK - X
Dimensions (mm) and Capacity Chart:
Type
Part Number
L B H H1 H
H1 A B1 C G M
Holding Force*
N
Weight
kg
LC-15-SK 55.5 45 24 20.5 -- -- 14 5 15 M5 M4 450 0.50
LC 20-SK 55.5 54 30 25 -- -- 16 5 20 M5 M6 650 0.60
LC 25-SK 55.5 75 36 32.5 40 36.5 16 5 20 M5 M6 750 0.70
LC 30-SK 67 82 42 30 45 33 21 8.75 22 M5 M8 1150 0.90
LC 35-SK 67 96 48 40 55 47 20 8.75 24 G1/8 M8 1250 1.27
* The holding forces as shown in the capacity chart were determined on dry rails for roller systems. Different holding
forces may occur for other rails.  Depending on the grease used, calculate with 60% of the indicated holding forces
on greased rails. Special pads with full holding forces to clamp (not brake) on greased rails are available. Release of the
clamping is actioned by an operating pressure of 5.5 to 6 bar; different operating pressures on request.
low carriage high carriage
LOCKED SERIES Type L Compact
ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com
Active Pneumatic Clamping
for Rail Systems                LOCKED SERIES Type L  Active
8
These new clamping elements of the  ACE LOCKED
SERIES Type-L Active offer the highest clamping forces
in the most compact design.
Rapid clamping is possible due to reaction free
pneumatic operation.
With an installation length of only 40 mm the largest
clamping forces are possible, up to 800 N.
The large surface area of the brake ensures a long
working life. Both clamping and braking are possible
with this model.
The simple design, low number of components, and
pneumatic connection technology result in very low
costs.
These active clamping elements can be applied in
almost all standard rail systems.
Customized special sizes for the wood working and
automation industries are offered on request.Rail sizes: 20, 25 and 35 mm
(further sizes planned)
Maximum holding forces: up to 1250 N
(6 bar type)
Clamping cycles/emergency use: 100,000/500 (for
higher values

Operating mode (dry, oiled, greased)
Name of oil or grease
Ordering Example:
Linear clamping element
Rail nominal size
Rail clamping Active
Series number assigned by ACE
LC  25 - SA - X
To activate the clamping, the membrane accumulator
underneath the spring steel plate is filled with
compressed air. The pre-tensioned spring steel plate is
pushed upwards and stretched at the same time. The
cross bar serves as pivot point and operates against
a taper on the lower part of the clamping body. The
brake pads are thereby pressed against the rails and
the clamping is active.
The calculation and selection of the correct clamping device should be made or approved by ACE.
To assist you, please use the request form on page 13. For general information see page 11.
To release the clamping, the membrane accumulator must
be depressurized. The spring steel plate snaps back and
pushes the clamp body underneath the cross bar. Now the
previously elastically deformed clamp body can snap back
into its initial position. This removes the tapered body off
the cross bar and widens the gap underneath it. The brake
pads lift off the rails.
Dimensions (mm) and Capacity Chart:
Type
Part Number
L B H H1 H
H1 A B1 C G M
Holding Force*
N
Weight
kg
LC-20-SA 40 75 30 23 -- 15 5 20 M5 M6 650 0.33
LC 25-SA 40 75 36 23 40 27 15 5 20 M5 M6 800 0.35
LC 35-SA 67 96 48 35 55 32 20 8.75 20 G 1/8 M8 1250 0.65
Functional Description and Instruction:
low carriage high carriage
* The holding forces as shown in the capacity chart were determined on dry rails for roller systems (STAR, INA). Different
holding forces may occur for other rail systems.  Depending on the grease used, calculate with 60% of the indicated
holding forces on greased rails. Special pads with full holding forces to clamping (not braking) on greased rails are available.
LOCKED SERIES Type L  Active
Pneumatic Surface Clamping
ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com
LOCKED SERIES Type L Extension Unit
The extension unit LOCKED SERIES Type L
from ACE enables pneumatic clamping
adjacent to the precision rail.
The ACE LOCKED SERIES Type L extension units
are identical for all standard rail
manufacturers.
Due to the side mounting at the carriage, the need
for mounting space is minimized.
This, in comparison to other systems, is a cost
effective alternative offering medium clamping
forces of up to 800 N.
A spring-brake actuator assures safe and
secure clamping in case of a power failure. This
clamping element can also be used for rails with a

Rail manufacturer, rail type, rail size
Carriage type (height/width)
Ordering Example:
Linear clamping element
Rail nominal size
Extension Unit
Series number assigned by ACE
LC  25 - A - X
Type
Part Number
L B H H1 A
C D E F G I J
Holding Force*
N
Weight
kg
LC-25-A 140 28.15 60 36 17 4 6.8 80 3.5 17 19 500 0.55
LC 35-A 212 29.45 81 55 19 8 6.8 50 150 3.5 14 22 800 1.15
Dimensions (mm) and Capacity Chart:
* The stated holding forces are  dependent on clamping area, and the clamp material pairing and can only be taken as an
approximate reference value. Releasing of the clamping takes place at an operating pressure of 4 bar.
12
LOCKED SERIES Type L Extension Unit
Inquiry Form for Linear Rail Clamping
Frequently asked questions
for your LOCKED SERIES
Type L solution
ACE LOCKED SERIES Type-L rail
clamping systems can be individu-
ally adjusted according to the
application.
The data on the right will determine
the system’s configuration. Please fill
in the information as fully as possible
to find the best solution for your
application.
Application horizontal vertical (with PLC) vertical (free fall)
System must engage with air release with air
Holding force                     Newton              Air pressure                 bar
Required stop                       mm     Reaction time system          sec.
Application
as brake system  emergency brake fall arrester
 clamping system  process clamp
 for positional clamping  positional clamping when moving
Clamping cycles/hour             Moving load        kg
Required minimum life time                   (no. of clamping cycles)
Operating dry  oiled greased
mode
Exact name of oil/grease
Rail manufacturer, model, size
Carriage model (height, width)
Clamping used so far/comparison model
Special requirements
Quantity/year
Sender
Company
Address
Department
Name/position
Telephone
Fax
E-Mail
Please copy, complete and fax to ACE Controls:
Fax 248-476-2470
ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com
13
LOCKED SERIES Type L
Pneumatic Rod Clamping
ACE Controls Inc. • 800-521-3320 • (248) 476-0213 • Fax (248) 476-2470 • www.acecontrols.com • email: shocks@acecontrols.com